OP \$315.00 86174435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPEX CertiPrep Group LLC	
Doing Business As:	SPEX CertiPrep LLC	
Street Address:	203 Norcross Ave.	
City:	Metuchen	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08840	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86174435	SERVING THE CHROMATOGRAPHY COMMUNITY ONE
Registration Number:	2046623	ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	3632661	CALIBRATE WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2144702	CERTIPREP
Registration Number:	2082286	
Registration Number:	2044890	CLARITAS PPT
Registration Number:	2842686	MADE FOR CHEMISTS BY CHEMISTS
Registration Number:	3409697	ODORERODER
Registration Number:	1884464	PLASMA SHOT
Registration Number:	2657402	RAPD RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2610362	SUPERIOR QUALITY, UNPARALLELED SERVICE
Registration Number:	1905210	TRIPLE CHECKEDFOR QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9739987720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739987722

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0057

900316827

Email: mgilman@pgclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Gilman
Address Line 1: 163 Madison Ave.

Address Line 2: ste 110

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	824-001TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Gilman
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Gilman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment (Executed) - Certiprep Inc to Certiprep Group LLC - 01012015#page1.tif source=Assignment (Executed) - Certiprep Inc to Certiprep Group LLC - 01012015#page2.tif source=Assignment (Executed) - Certiprep Inc to Certiprep Group LLC - 01012015#page3.tif source=Assignment (Executed) - Certiprep Inc to Certiprep Group LLC - 01012015#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0058

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of January 1, 2015.

WHEREAS, SPEX CertiPrep, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation

having a place of business at 203 Norcross Avenue, Metuchen, NJ 08840, is the owner of: (a) all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto; (b) all right, title and

interest in and to its contributions to the copyrighted works listed on Schedule A hereto,

including, but not limited to, all copyright rights, and the exclusive right to own, use and

reproduce the works, including its contributions thereto, in any medium and in any manner

whatsoever; and (c) all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Application, U.S.

and Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations and U.S. Copyright Registrations listed on Schedule A

hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "INC. IP"), including the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the INC. IP;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a merger entered into on January 1, 2015 between Assignor and

SPEX CertiPrep Group LLC d/b/a SPEX CertiPrep LLC (hercinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware

limited liability company having a place of business at 203 Norcross Avenue, Metuchen, NJ

08840, the entire business of Assignor was merged into the business of Assignee, with Assignee

being the sole surviving entity, so that Assignee is the successor to the entire business of the

Assignor, including as to the marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks of

Schedule A hereto, which business is ongoing;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred any rights in the

INC. IP to any third party, that it knows of no claims against the INC. IP by any third party and

that it has never abandoned use of any of the marks of the INC. IP; and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby represents and warrants that its contributions to the works

are original and were created by it and do not infringe upon any copyright of others, and it has not previously granted any rights in said contributions to said works to any other person or

entity;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tune to Assignee, and

Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the INC. IP, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks of the INC. IP.

Assignor: SPEX CERTIPREP, INC.

Dated: (3015)

Name! Ralph Obenauf /

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0059

SCHEDULE A

TO ASSIGNMENT FROM SPEX CERTIPREP, INC. TO SPEX CERTIPREP GROUP, LLC

SN: 74/720,721; Filed: 08/24/95	ASSURANCE
RN: 2,046,623; Issued: 03/18/97	
SN: 77/423,381; Filed: 03/17/08	CALIBRATE WITH CONFIDENCE
RN: 3,632,661; Issued: 06/02/09	
SN: 75/273,114; Filed: 04/07/97	CERTIPREP
RN:2,144,702; Issued: 03/17/98	: :
SN: 75/015,750; Filed: 11/07/95	Design Only
RN: 2,082,286, Issued: 07/22/97	
SN: 74/694,159; Filed: 06/26/95	CLARITAS PPT
RN: 2,044,890; Issued: 03/11/97	
SN: 76/520,998; Filed: 05/23/03	MADE FOR CHEMISTS BY CHEMISTS
RN: 2,842,686; Issued: 05/18/04	
SN: 76/672,751; Filed: 02/15/07	ODORERODER
RN: 3,409,697; Issued: 04/08/08	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0060

SN: 74/497,413; Filed: 03/07/94	PLASMA SHOT
RN: 1,884,464; Issued: 03/21/95	
SN: 76/367,720; Filed: 02/06/02	RAPD RESPONSE
RN: 2,657,402; Issued: 12/03/02 (Supplemental Register)	
SN: 76/022,786; Filed: 04/08/00	SUPERIOR QUALITY UNPARALELED SERVICE
RN: 2,610,362; issued: 08/20/02	
SN: 74/529,046; Filed: 05/24/94	TRIPLE CHECKED FOR QUALITY w/ design
RN: 1,905,210; Issued: 07/18/95	
SN: 86/174,435 Filed: 01/27/14	SERVING THE CHROMATOGRAPHY COMMUNITY ONE PEAK AT A TIME

MADRID

REGISTRATIONAL	
RN: 1031815; Filed: 02/19/10	CERTIPREP
RN: 1031815; Filed: 02/19/10	CERTIPREP
RN: 1031815; Filed: 02/19/10	CERTIPREP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0061

Claimant Name Full Title		Reg. No.	Date	
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.	Analysis of dietary calcium supplements by ICP and ICP-MS.	TXu001262849	2005	
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.	Calibration strategies and dilution practices.	TXu001262848	2005	
SPEX Certiprep, Inc.	Chemical aspects of chocolate.	TXu001250977	2005	
SPEX Certiprep, Inc.	Clean chemistry for trace metals analysis by ICPMS.	TXu001250976	2005	
Spex CertiPrep, Inc.	Common problems encountered when running performance testing samples for laboratory accreditation.	TXu001270725	2005	
Spex CertiPrep, Inc.	Guide for determining ICP/ICPMS method detection limits and instrument performance.	TXu001331209	2006	
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.	Implementation of the performance testing program under NELAC—the SPEX CertiPrep solution.	TXu001262850	2005	
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.	Lead content in foods presentation.	TXu000808896	1999	
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.	Manufacturing, quality control and characterization of SPEX CertiPrep isotops standards.		2005	
PEX Certiprep, Inc. Measurement uncertainty—it's NELACL: how do you approach it?		TXu001250978	2005	
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.	Proficiency testing of environmental laboratories.	TXu001262853	2005	
SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.	Stability studies at sub-part per billion and part per trillion concentrations of elements in inorganic reference materials.	TXu001262852	2005	
SPEX Certiprep, Inc.	Statistical approach to reporting uncertainty at certified values as precious metal reference materials.	TXu001250979	2005	
SPEX Certiprep, Inc.	Statistical determination at uncertainties associated with certified values of ion chromatography reference materials.	TXu001250980	2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 02/25/2015